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Vehicle Information:
2003 MERCEDES-BENZ SL55 AMG
VIN: WDBSK74FX3F036031
ROADSTER

5.5L V8 SFI 24V

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

Branded Title: Buyback/Lemon

No accident / damage reported to CARFAX

;,yf 6 Previous owners
CARFAX Report Provided By: o
Exotic Motors Y
1600 Hicks Rd 0 19 Service records available

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
847-221-5000

www.exotic-motors.com Last reported odometer

52,800 reading

$2,530 Below retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/1/11 at 1:45:06 PM (EST).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

HRGEIEE x| Price calculator™
Adjust the value cf_this 2003 Mercedes-Benz SL55 AMG based on the information available in this report
1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX History Impact™ | 3) Adjusted Retail Value
| 0 ' Begin by entering
!7$T S $2’ 530 the retail book value
Enter retail hook value here Below retail book value
Get retail book value ! This vehicle is worth ~ Compare adjusted retail
from a pricing guide less than average, . value to seller’s asking
website. Don't use based on information /" price when making
seller’s asking price. ‘__ in this report, your decision.
GEE]EEEI OWI’IEI’ShIp HIStOfy a Owners 1-4 s Owner 5 & Owner 6
The number Ufg‘f{fj?[fﬁ is festimate@iﬂ B
Year purchased 2003 2008 2009
Corporate,
Type of owner Pérsonal, Leags Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 5 years 1yr. 2 mo. 1yr. 5 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details West Virginia See Details
Estimated miles driven per year See Details -—- 4,150/yr
Last reported odometer reading 35,819 36,619 52,800
http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfim 2/1/2011
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CORGENX] Tite History Somears | Bowws | Bowas
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section ! -
— . | Alert! | No Additional No Additional
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ALERT! | Problem Found |  Problems T
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ] No Problem { No Problem No Problem

CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Alert! Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the

Not all acmdents l issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural / Frame Damage
No structural / frame damage reported to CARFAX.

Alrbag Depioyment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Rollback
No mdlcatlon of an odometer rollback.

Acc:dentl Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No recalls still require repair.

LR GCIENY x| Additional Histo_r;&

& Owners 1-4 E. Owner 5 ; Owner 6
Repored e | g e
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Eﬂmﬁﬂml Detailed Hlstory Glossary
& Owner 1 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2003 - 2 : =
Type: Corporate 12/23/2002 19  Mercedes-Benz of Pre-delivery inspection completed
Where: California Palm Springs Telephone hand set replaced
Est. miles/year:  10,681/yr Palm Springs, CA Electrical system checked
Est. length 1/1/03 - 760-328-6525
owned: 2/17/04 www.palm-springs.mer
(1yr. 1 mo.) cedescenter.com
01/01/2003 Dealer Inventory Vehicle sold
California
01/01/2003 28 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Palm Desert, CA Registered as
corporate vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Registered as lease vehicle
01/29/2003 938 Mercedes-Benz of Door sill plate/trim replaced
Palm Springs Telephone hand set replaced
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
www.palm-springs.mer
cedescenter.com
05/01/2003 2,371 Mercedes-Benz of Alignment performed
Palm Springs Qil and filter changed chassis lubricated
Palm Springs, CA Electrical system checked
760-328-6525
http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm 2/1/2011
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cedescenter.com
06/23/2003 5,247 Mercedes-Benz of Oil and filter changed chassis lubricated
Palm Springs Brakes checked
Palm Springs, CA Four wheel alignment performed
760-328-6525 Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
www.palm-springs.mer Engine checked
cedescenter.com Drive belt and tensioner replaced
08/01/2003 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Palm Desert, CA Registered as lease vehicle
11/05/2003 9,879 Mercedes-Benz of Chrome/alloy wheels installed
Palm Springs Engine/powertrain computer/module
Palm Springs, CA reprogrammed
760-328-6525 Recommended maintenance performed
www.palm-springs.mer Tires balanced
cedescenter.com Drive belt(s) replaced
Brakes checked
Convertible top adjusted
Sunroof checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Coolant level sensor replaced
Tire pressure sensor replaced
12/24/2003 11,420 Mercedes-Benz of Power steering pump replaced
Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
www.palm-springs.mer
cedescenter.com
01/28/2004 11,500 Mercedes-Benz of Vehicle serviced
Palm Springs
Palm Springs, CA
760-328-6525
www.palm-springs.mer
cedescenter.com
& Owner 2 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2004 S - — —_——
Type: Personal 02/17/2004 13,689 California New owner reported
Where: California, New Motor Vehicle Dept. = MANUFACTURER BUYBACK
York Montvale, NJ OR LEMON REPORTED
Est. length 2/17/04 - Loan or lien reported
owned: 4/29/04 03/30/2004 13,866 Walter's Auto Sales & Turbocharger checked
(2 months) Service Electrical system checked
Riverside, CA Induction system serviced
951-688-3332 Maintenance inspection completed
www.waltsmb.com Seat(s) checked
04/29/2004 Auto Auction Sold at auction
in Pacific Region
Listed as
a manufacturer vehicle
06/03/2004 13,888 New York Emissions inspection performed
Inspection Station Passed safety inspection
View what was inspected
06/03/2004 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registered as
Suffern, NY personal vehicle
Passed safety inspection
06/09/2004 14,314 Inspection Co. Vehicle inspected
New York Anti-theft device present

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm
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06/18/2004 Mercedes-Benz Glove box replaced
Manhattan Power steering fluid leak checked
New York, NY Power steering hose replaced
212-629-1600
www.mb-
manhattan.com
11/02/2004 Mercedes-Benz Brake fluid flushed/changed
Manhattan Body computer/module reprogrammed
New York, NY Electrical system checked
212-629-1600 Engine/powertrain computer/module
www.mb- reprogrammed
manhattan.com Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Emissions system serviced
AIR injection pump replaced
& Owner 3 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2005 e e T S
Type: Personal 05/05/2005 24,049 New York Title issued or updated
Where: New York Motor Vehicle Dept.  Registration issued or renewed
Est. miles/year:  5,438/yr Roslyn Heights, NY NeW owner reported
Est. length 5/5/05 - Registered as
owned: 6/27/07 personal vehicle
(2 yrs. 1 mo.) Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
05/10/2005 24,145 Inspection Co. Vehicle inspected
New York
05/25/2005 Rallye Motors, Inc. Engine checked
Roslyn, NY Exhaust system replaced
516-625-1600 Maintenance inspection completed
www.rallyemotors.com Instrument cluster checked
Fuel tank drained and cleaned
Fuel tank replaced
Gearshift indicator adjusted
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Computer reprogrammed
07/11/2005 Rallye Motors, Inc. Parking brake light switch replaced
Roslyn, NY Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
516-625-1600
www.rallyemotors.com
01/23/2006 Helms Bros., Inc. Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Bayside, NY Throttle body cleaned/serviced
718-631-8181 Maintenance inspection completed
www.helmsbros.com  Electrical system checked
Recommended maintenance performed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Door locks checked
Steering/suspension checked
Emissions system serviced
AIR injection pump replaced
Battery/charging system checked
Alternator/Generator replaced
Voltage regulator replaced
03/22/2006 Helms Bros., Inc. Electrical system checked
Bayside, NY
718-631-8181
www.helmsbros.com
03/27/2006 Rallye Motors, Inc. Computer checked
Roslyn, NY Alternator/Generator replaced
516-625-1600 Seat or seat upholstery repaired
www.rallyemotors.com Fluid levels checked
Dash trim panel replaced
Front carpet replaced
Interior trim repaired

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm
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Battery/charging system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Anti-theft/keyless remote replaced
Hydrautic control unit replaced
Brake system bleed

Computer reprogrammed

Body electrical wiring repaired
Engine wiring harness repaired
Electrical system checked

Door trim panel replaced

One wheel replaced

05/03/2006 Rallye Motors lnc Computer cheoked
Roslyn, NY Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
516-625-1600 Transmission checked
www.rallyemotors.com Gearshift indicator adjusted
Shift lever knob replaced
Electrical system checked
Battery replaced
Parts ordered
Seat or seat upholstery repaired
Door sill plate/trim replaced
Console replaced
Dash trim panel replaced
Front carpet replaced
Interior trim repaired
06/20/2006 Rallye Motors, Inc. Outside door handle replaced
Roslyn, NY Tire condition and pressure checked
516-625-1600 Emissions inspection completed
www.rallyemotors.com
06/20/2006 31 .402 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
View what was mspected
11/30/2006 Rallye Motors, Inc. Headllghts servuced
Roslyn, NY Transmission mount replaced
516-625-1600 Engine mount replaced
www.rallyemotors.com Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
Washer nozzle/jet replaced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Headlight assembly replaced
Front turn signal/parking bulb replaced
Electncal system checked
06/27/2007 35 716 Auto Auctlon Vehlcle offered for sale
Waterloo NY
07/02/2007 Auto Auction Vehlcle offered for sale
Waterloo NY
08/03/2007 35, 719 Auto Auctlon Sold at auction
in Pennsylvania
Listed as
a ﬂeet vehucle
08/09/2007 35,819 Collectlon Auto Group Four ttres balanoed
North Olmsted, OH Bedy electrical system checked
440-716-2700 Alignment performed
http:/iwww.collectio Brakes checked
nautogroup.com/ Tires balanced
& Owner 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2007 o o e
Type: Lease 09/05/2007 Ohio Title issued or updated
Where: Ohio Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
Brook Park, OH Registered as lease vehicle
Title #1807726225

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm 2/1/2011
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Inc.

Est. length 9/5/07 -
owned: 1/24/08
(4 months)
E Owner 5 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2008 o e
Type: Personal 01/24/2008 36,619  West Virginia Title issued o updated
Where: West Virginia Motor Vehicle Dept. ~ New owner reported
Est. length 1/24/08 - H‘urncane, wv
owned: 3/30/09 Title #CE67579
(1yr.2mo.)
& Owner 6 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
Purchased: 2009 e e e
Type: Personal 03/30/2009 46, 640 Kentucky  Title or registration issued
Where: Kentucky, Chio, Motor Vehicle Dept.  New owner reported
New Jersey, Ashland, KY Loan or lien reported
Illinois  Title #090880100020 Vehicle color noted as Gray
Est. 4,150/yr 112412000 Kentucky Reglstratlon issued or renewed
miles/year: Motor Vehicle Dept.  Vehicle color noted as Gray
Est. length  3/30/09 - 9/17/10 Ashland, KY
owned: (1 yr. S mo.) Title #090890100020
09/1 7/2010 52 735 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cleveland OH
09/20/2010 Ohio Tlle |ssued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle
Cleveland, OH while it was in inventory
Title #4302131 814
09/30/2010 52 800 OnIme Llslnng Vehlcle offered for sale
16/2);/;0;0 - New Jersey o —:I;ltle issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle
Lakewood, NJ while it was in inventory
Title #FR20102800301 Vehicle color noted as Silver
11/03/2010  Mlinois  Tile issued or updated o
Motor Vehicle Dept. Dealer took title of this vehicle
Rolling Meadows, IL  while it was in inventory
Tutle #X0307644099
02/01/2011 Mercedes-Benz USA, “No recalls open for repair

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

www.carfaxonline.com.

MEEEY x| Glossary

Inspections

View Full Glossary

Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time

of the inspection.
First Owner

When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle

http://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/cfoEventHandler.cfm
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history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1994 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Lease

When someone leases a car from a dealer, the dealer actually sells the vehicle to a leasing company. The leasing company then
collects payments for the vehicle from the new owner for 24, 36, 48 or more months. A leasing company can be an independent car
dealer or a car manufacturer.

Manufacturer Buyback or Lemon

A DMV or a state agency marks an official document or issues a Manufacturer Buyback/Lemon title when a vehicle has been
repurchased by the manufacturer. Not all states issue manufacturer buyback titles and the specific requirements for a lemon law
vehicle vary by state.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

CARFAX History Impact™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX History
Impact is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX History Impact will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR TS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX
FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2011 CARFAX, Inc., an R.L. Polk & Co. company. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patents Nos. 7,113,853; 7,505,838 and 7,596,512

2/1/11 1:45:06 PM (EST)
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